

EX 121/24
PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS
VS.
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. Shubham Tyagi, proxy counsel (Enrolment No.D-11068/2024) for Ms. Amabreen, Counsel for DH.

Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JDs alongwith Sh. S.M.R Zaidi, A.E. MCD, Shahdara (North), Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for JDs submits that the payment already made to DH has not been deducted by the DH in the execution petition. He has supplied copy of status report, pertaining to the payments, to the counsel for DH and has assured to file the original thereof today itself during the course of the day.

Put up for filing reply to the status report, if any, and payment on **14.07.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/31.05.2025