

EX 121/24

**PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Vs. EAST DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Shubham Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JDs.

Ld. Counsel for the DH has filed the detailed calculation sheet regarding the decretal amount. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the JD seeks time to verify the same.

On the last date, it was observed by the Ld. Predecessor the the DH has claimed a sum of Rs.10,02,984/- in the present execution whereas the JD has submitted that only sum of Rs.7,22,429/- is payable. Thus, notwithstanding the dispute regarding the amount claimed, the JD is directed to pay the admitted amount to the decree holder as admitted by it on or before the next date, subject to final adjudication/settlement of the amount.

Put up for clarification on **06.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/01.09.2025