

EX 121/24

**PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Vs. EAST DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

03.11.2025

**Present : Sh. Shubham Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Anil Mishra – Ld. Counsel for JDs on VC.**

It is submitted that pursuant to the last order, not even the admitted amount has been paid by the JD. Ld. Counsel for the JDs submits that he has no information about the payment but undertakes to confirm the same.

Put up for compliance and payment on **10.11.2025**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.11.2025**