

EX 121/24

**PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Vs. EAST
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Gupta, Proxy Counsel for DH.
Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JD on VC.

Ld. Counsel for the JD seeks 10 days time to make the
payment of the admitted amount. Allowed.

Put up for payment on **22.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.11.2025