

EX 121/24

**PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Vs. EAST
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

22.11.2025

Present : Sh. Arun Pal, Proxy Counsel for DH.
Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JDs.

Ld. Counsel for the JD has tendered a cheque for Rs.7,22,429/- towards the admitted amount. The same has been received by the Ld. Counsel for the DH.

An application has been filed by the DH for reissue of the cheque in the name of the LRs of the deceased DH. Copy supplied. The same is taken on record.

Put up for consideration and further calculation of the remaining decretal amount on **15.12.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.11.2025