

EX 121/24

**PARVEEN KUMAR THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Vs. EAST DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

23.05.2026

Present : Ms. Ambareen (through VC) and Sh. Saurabh Gupta,
counsels for the decree holders .
Sh. Anil Mishra, counsel for the judgment debtors.

Calculation sheet has already been filed on behalf of the
judgment debtors.

Some time is sought on behalf of the decree holders to file
their calculation sheet. Let the same be filed before the next date with
advance copy to the counsel for the judgment debtors.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.08.2026**. The date has
been given as per the convenience of both the sides.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/23.05.2026